Teaching and Learning Enhancement Project at Title 1 Schools
Board Agenda — December 14, 2021

Change Order #1

Page 2

Item #1 Return of unused allowance funds. Requested by
Elk Grove Unified School District.

DEDUCT ($147,991.41)



